

North Park Elevated Water Tower Replacement (Phase 2)

Sidney, Montana Bid Opening: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 at 10:30 am WR2300047

Schedule	Schedule 1		Gerard T	ank & Steel, Inc.	Magu	ire Iron, Inc.	CB&I Storage	Tank Solutions LLC	Engineer's Opini	on of Construction Cost	
Item No.	ltem .	Unit	No. of Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
101	Mobilization, Taxes, Bonds, & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 317,400.00	\$ 317,400.00	\$ 222,341.95	\$ 222,341.95
102	750,000 GAL Elevated Water Tank (Spheroid)	LS	1	\$ 3,416,401.00	\$ 3,416,401.00	\$ 3,285,045.00	\$ 3,285,045.00	\$ 3,078,571.00	\$ 3,078,571.00	\$ 2,700,000.00	\$ 2,700,000.00
103	Water Tank Mixer	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37,485.00	\$ 37,485.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
104	Water Tank Cathodic Protection	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37,485.00	\$ 37,485.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
105	Interior & Exterior Water Tank Painting	LS	1	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 586,623.00	\$ 586,623.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
106	Water Tank Logo Painting	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 41,783.00	\$ 41,783.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
107	Soil Foundation Improvement Design	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
108	Soil Foundation Improvement Installation	LS	1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 425,319.00	\$ 425,319.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
109	Water Tank Foundation Ring Wall Design	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
110	Water Tank Foundation Ring Wall Installation	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00		\$ 600,000.00	\$ 456,107.00	\$ 456,107.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
111	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 40,000.00	
112	Water Tank Interior Concrete Floor	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,995.00	\$ 11,995.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
113	Concrete Vault & Accessories	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 133,768.00	\$ 133,768.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
114	Steel Casing & Cathodic Protection	LF	38	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 61,066.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00
115	Interior Process Piping & Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 178,857.00	\$ 178,857.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
116	Interior Control Building	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 54,621.00	\$ 54,621.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
117	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 248,201.00	\$ 248,201.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
118	SCADA Subcontractor Coordination & Markup	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
119	12 Inch Water Main (DIP)	LF	53	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,671.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 12,190.00
120	Connect to Existing 12" Main	EA	l	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,033.00	\$ 8,033.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
121	Exterior Concrete Pad	SF	5184	\$ 8.50	\$ 44,064.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 108,864.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 69,984.00
122	6 Foot Tall Ornamental Fence	LF	238	\$ 300.00	\$ 71,400.00		\$ 33,320.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 38,318.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 63,070.00
123	7 Foot Tall Ornamental Fence	LF	26	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,410.00
124	4 Foot Wide Swing Gate	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 750.00	
125	12 Foot Wide Cantilever Slide Gate	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 12,000.00	
126	Temporary Security Fence	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,885.00	\$ 20,885.00	\$ 60,000.00	
127	Site Preparation	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 52,907.00	\$ 52,907.00	\$ 50,000.00	
128	Grass Restoration (Hydro Mulch)(New Water Tank	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
129	Grass Restoration (Hydro Mulch)(Staging Area)	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 30,000.00	
130	Exploratory Excavation	HR	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
131	Imported Trench Backfill	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
132	Type II Pipe Bedding	CY	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
133	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
134	Materials Testing	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
135	Micro-Comm SCADA Allowance	UNIT	37485	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,485.00
136	Miscellaneous Work Allowance	UNIT	25000	\$ 1.00			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	
Schedule 1 Total			\$	5,899,000.00	\$	5,920,200.00	\$	6,086,766.00	\$	4,669,180.95	

Schedule 2			Gerard Tank & Steel, Inc.			Maguire Iron, Inc.			CB&I Storage Tank Solutions LLC			Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost							
Item No.	ltem	Unit	No. of Units		Unit Price		Extended Price		Unit Price		Extended Price		Unit Price		Extended Price		Unit Price	Е	xtended Price
201	Mobilization, Taxes, Bonds, & Insurance	LS	1	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	11,331.00	\$	11,331.00	\$	54,150.00	\$	54,150.00
202	Remove Existing Elevated Water Tank Structure	LS	1	S	225,000.00	\$	225,000.00	\$	189,600.00	\$	189,600.00	\$	181,299.00	S	181,299.00	\$	375,000.00	\$	375,000.00
203	Dispose of Existing Elevated Water Tank Structure	LS	1	S	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	22,662.00	S	22,662.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00
204	Abandon Existing Water Main	LS	1	S	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,266.00	S	2,266.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
205	Remove Existing Electrical Service	LS	1	S	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	2,266.00	\$	2,266.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
206	Temporary Security Fence	LS	1	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	536.00	\$	536.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
207	Site Preparation	LS	1	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,266.00	\$	2,266.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
208	Grass Restoration (Hydro Mulch)(Existing Water Ta	LS	1	S	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	536.00	\$	536.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00
209	Exploratory Excavation	HR	10	\$	400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	54.00	\$	540.00	\$	300.00	\$	3,000.00
210	Traffic Control	LS	1	S	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	4,532.00	\$	4,532.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
211	Miscellaneous Work Allowance	UNIT	10000	S	1.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	10,000.00		1.00	\$	10,000.00
	Schedule 2 Total			\$ 280,500.00			\$ 274,800.00			\$ 238,234.00			\$	\$ 595,650.00					

SUMMARY												
	Gerard Tank & Steel, Inc.	Maguire Iron, Inc.	CB&I Storage Tank Solutions LLC	Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost								
Schedule 1 Total	\$ 5,899,000.00	\$ 5,920,200.00	\$ 6,086,766.00	\$ 4,669,180.95								
Schedule 2 Total	\$ 280,500.00	\$ 274,800.00	\$ 238,234.00	\$ 595,650.00								
Subtotal	\$ 6,179,500.00	\$ 6,195,000.00	\$ 6,325,000.00	\$ 5,264,830.95								

I hereby Certify that the Tabulation of Bids represents the actual bids received for the North Park Elevated Water Tower Replacement (Phase 2) project, received and append by Integrifyle Engineering on June 24, 2025 at 10:30 a.m.

6/24/2025 Date